https://shareholders.antin-ip.com/

8

HALF-YEAR 2022 RESULTS

PRESS RELEASE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT ON AN UNDERLYING BASIS

(€m) 1H 2022 1H 2021

Management fees  91.8 80.1

Carried interest and investment income 3.0 3.2

Administrative fees and other revenue  1.3 0.8

TOTAL REVENUE  96.1 84.1

Personnel expenses  (32.3) (22.6)

Other operating expenses & tax (15.8) (10.2)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (48.1) (32.8)

UNDERLYING EBITDA 48.0 51.3

% margin 50% 61%

Depreciation and amortisation  (6.2) (3.8)

UNDERLYING EBIT  41.8 47.5

Net financial income and expenses (1.7) (0.8)

UNDERLYING PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX  40.1 46.7

Income tax (9.5) (10.9)

% income tax 24% 23%

UNDERLYING NET INCOME  30.6 35.8

% margin 32% 43%

Underlying earnings per share (€)

- before dilution 0.18 0.23

- after dilution 0.17 0.23

Weighted average number of shares

- before dilution 174,542,533 157,490,645

- after dilution 181,990,162 157,490,645

9

HALF-YEAR 2022 RESULTS

PRESS RELEASE

INCOME STATEMENT: RECONCILIATION FROM UNDERLYING TO IFRS

(€m, 1H 2022) Underlying basis Non-recurring

items

IFRS basis

Management fees  91.8 - 91.8

Carried interest and investment income 3.0 - 3.0

Administrative fees and other revenue  1.3 - 1.3

TOTAL REVENUE  96.1 - 96.1

Personnel expenses  (32.3) (49.2) (81.5)

Other operating expenses & tax (15.8) - (15.8)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (48.1) (49.2) (97.3)

EBITDA  48.0 (49.2) (1.2)

% margin 50% - (1)%

Depreciation and amortisation  (6.2) - (6.2)

EBIT 41.8 (49.2) (7.4)

Net financial income and expenses (1.7) (0.1) (1.8)

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX 40.1 (49.3) (9.2)

Income tax (9.5) 0.8 (8.7)

NET INCOME 30.6 (48.5) (17.9)

% margin 32% - (19)%

Non-recurring expenses in 1H 2022 related entirely to the Free Share Plan announced at the time of the

IPO and the hedge transactions associated with that plan. All expenses related to the Free Share Plan

were non-cash expenses in 1H 2022.

10

HALF-YEAR 2022 RESULTS

PRESS RELEASE

BALANCE SHEET

(€m) 30-Jun-2022 31-Dec-2021

Property, equipment and intangible assets  12.0 5.8

Right-of-use assets 53.9 31.0

Financial assets  37.4 34.8

Deferred tax assets and other non-current assets 19.0 25.2

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  122.4 96.9